



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 19-134, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a Special Use Permit for a major automotive repair services facility in District PI on land located at 1510 SE Kingsport Drive, proposed The Restmod Store, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(NOTE: First reading by Council on June 18, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an ordinance approving a Special Use Permit for a major automotive repair services facility in District PI on land located at 1510 SE Kingsport Drive, proposed The Restmod Store, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33, the Unified Development Ordinance of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services

Colin Lynch, The Restomod Store LLC